
Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

No. 

98 
9 

69 
11 
49 
39 
14 
66 
26 

3 
85 

5 
34 
73 

Name 

Jason White 
Simon Hughes 
Elliott O Barron 
David McMasters 
Steven Hild 
Collin Underhill 
Dave McDowell 
Bill Griffith 
Reed Evans 
David Haldeman 
Chris Underhill 
Robert VanLiew 
Les Lester 
Mark Shatwell 

Class 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

Vehicle-Year/Make/Model 

1965 Zink C4 (F/V) 
1968 Lynx B (F/V) 
1969 Autodynamics Mk3 
1965 Zink FV 
1971 Formula V RCA 
1967 Autodynamics D4 
1969 Zeitler ZRD06 
1969 Vee Warrior Formula Vee 
1965 Autodynamics FV 
1969 RCA Mk 2 
1965 Autodynamics MK II 
1965 Zink Formula Vee 
1966 Formcar 
1972 Volkswagen Scorpion Vee 

Color 

Black/Red 
Black 
Black 
Red 
white and green 
Blue 
White 
Black/Silver 
Burgundy 
Blue 
Red 
White 
White 
White/Green 

Best Tm 

1:33.232 
1:33.374 
1:34.091 
1:34.611 
1:35.866 
1:35.879 
1:36.045 
1:36.274 
1:38.314 
1:38.505 
1:39.474 
1:42.677 
1:45.905 
1:50.595 

In Lap 

9 
5 
4 
4 
6 
4 
7 
4 
7 
4 
9 
6 
6 
2 

City/State 

Hutto TX 
Houston TX 
Terrell TX 
Katy TX 
Dallas TX 
Van Alstyne TX 
Carrollton TX 
Cedar Hill TX 
Fayetteville AR 
Princeton TX 
Van Alstyne Tx 
Tecumseh Ok 
Rudy Ar 
Tuttle OK 

Group 

3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 

 

Sorted on best lap time
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Lap 

 

(14) Dave McDowell 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

 

(66) Bill Griffith 
1 
2 
3 
4 

p5 
6 
7 
8 

 

(26) Reed Evans 
1 
2 
3 

p4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

 

(3) David Haldeman 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

 

(85) Chris Underhill 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

 

(5) Robert VanLiew 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

Lap Tm 

1:54.396 
1:38.858 
1:38.276 
1:37.336 
1:38.908 
1:38.305 
1:36.045 
1:36.143 
1:36.796 
1:38.423 

1:53.034 
1:40.019 
1:36.810 
1:36.274 
2:59.271 
1:46.612 
1:37.906 
1:39.983 

1:54.051 
1:39.902 
1:38.917 
2:23.204 
1:41.443 
1:40.627 
1:38.314 
1:39.237 
1:39.458 

1:53.574 
1:40.568 
1:41.302 
1:38.505 
1:39.567 
1:39.310 
1:38.617 
1:39.897 
1:39.595 

1:54.385 
1:43.179 
1:44.015 
1:42.700 
1:42.106 
1:41.810 
1:40.413 
1:40.846 
1:39.474 

1:56.061 
1:45.058 
1:46.745 
1:43.683 
1:45.586 

Diff 

+18.351 
+2.813 
+2.231 
+1.291 
+2.863 
+2.260 

+0.098 
+0.751 
+2.378 

+16.760 
+3.745 
+0.536 

+1:22.997 
+10.338 

+1.632 
+3.709 

+15.737 
+1.588 
+0.603 

+44.890 
+3.129 
+2.313 

+0.923 
+1.144 

+15.069 
+2.063 
+2.797 

+1.062 
+0.805 
+0.112 
+1.392 
+1.090 

+14.911 
+3.705 
+4.541 
+3.226 
+2.632 
+2.336 
+0.939 
+1.372 

+13.384 
+2.381 
+4.068 
+1.006 
+2.909 

Time of Day 

9:22:52.033 
9:24:30.891 
9:26:09.167 
9:27:46.503 
9:29:25.411 
9:31:03.716 
9:32:39.761 
9:34:15.904 
9:35:52.700 
9:37:31.123 

9:22:49.995 
9:24:30.014 
9:26:06.824 
9:27:43.098 
9:30:42.369 
9:32:28.981 
9:34:06.887 
9:35:46.870 

9:22:55.401 
9:24:35.303 
9:26:14.220 
9:28:37.424 
9:30:18.867 
9:31:59.494 
9:33:37.808 
9:35:17.045 
9:36:56.503 

9:22:53.882 
9:24:34.450 
9:26:15.752 
9:27:54.257 
9:29:33.824 
9:31:13.134 
9:32:51.751 
9:34:31.648 
9:36:11.243 

9:22:57.142 
9:24:40.321 
9:26:24.336 
9:28:07.036 
9:29:49.142 
9:31:30.952 
9:33:11.365 
9:34:52.211 
9:36:31.685 

9:23:09.268 
9:24:54.326 
9:26:41.071 
9:28:24.754 
9:30:10.340 

Lap 

6 
7 

p8 
9 

 

(34) Les Lester 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

 

(73) Mark Shatwell 
1 
2 

Lap Tm 

1:42.677 
1:42.880 
2:24.398 
1:45.655 

2:00.018 
1:47.300 
1:48.797 
1:46.227 
1:47.001 
1:45.905 
1:47.216 
1:48.630 

2:03.346 
1:50.595 

Diff 

+0.203 
+41.721 

+2.978 

+14.113 
+1.395 
+2.892 
+0.322 
+1.096 

+1.311 
+2.725 

+12.751 

Time of Day 

9:31:53.017 
9:33:35.897 
9:36:00.295 
9:37:45.950 

9:23:06.606 
9:24:53.906 
9:26:42.703 
9:28:28.930 
9:30:15.931 
9:32:01.836 
9:33:49.052 
9:35:37.682 

9:23:15.248 
9:25:05.843 

Lap 

 

(98) Jason White 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

 

(9) Simon Hughes 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

 

(69) Elliott O Barron 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

 

(11) David McMasters 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

 

(49) Steven Hild 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

 

(39) Collin Underhill 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

Lap Tm 

1:56.734 
1:37.740 
1:36.424 
1:36.420 
1:34.723 
1:36.568 
1:35.108 
1:33.740 
1:33.232 

1:58.178 
1:36.788 
1:36.895 
1:33.660 
1:33.374 
1:36.828 
1:33.490 
1:33.720 
1:33.520 

1:57.647 
1:37.593 
1:35.233 
1:34.091 
1:35.139 
1:34.246 

1:58.073 
1:38.188 
1:35.954 
1:34.611 
1:37.482 
1:35.698 
1:35.955 
1:36.346 
1:35.447 
1:36.389 

1:53.444 
1:40.027 
1:36.721 
1:36.433 
1:36.957 
1:35.866 
1:36.149 
1:36.160 
1:37.288 

1:53.609 
1:41.335 
1:37.141 
1:35.879 
1:37.878 

Diff 

+23.502 
+4.508 
+3.192 
+3.188 
+1.491 
+3.336 
+1.876 
+0.508 

+24.804 
+3.414 
+3.521 
+0.286 

+3.454 
+0.116 
+0.346 
+0.146 

+23.556 
+3.502 
+1.142 

+1.048 
+0.155 

+23.462 
+3.577 
+1.343 

+2.871 
+1.087 
+1.344 
+1.735 
+0.836 
+1.778 

+17.578 
+4.161 
+0.855 
+0.567 
+1.091 

+0.283 
+0.294 
+1.422 

+17.730 
+5.456 
+1.262 

+1.999 

Time of Day 

9:23:01.151 
9:24:38.891 
9:26:15.315 
9:27:51.735 
9:29:26.458 
9:31:03.026 
9:32:38.134 
9:34:11.874 
9:35:45.106 

9:23:06.053 
9:24:42.841 
9:26:19.736 
9:27:53.396 
9:29:26.770 
9:31:03.598 
9:32:37.088 
9:34:10.808 
9:35:44.328 

9:23:07.741 
9:24:45.334 
9:26:20.567 
9:27:54.658 
9:29:29.797 
9:31:04.043 

9:23:06.686 
9:24:44.874 
9:26:20.828 
9:27:55.439 
9:29:32.921 
9:31:08.619 
9:32:44.574 
9:34:20.920 
9:35:56.367 
9:37:32.756 

9:22:49.137 
9:24:29.164 
9:26:05.885 
9:27:42.318 
9:29:19.275 
9:30:55.141 
9:32:31.290 
9:34:07.450 
9:35:44.738 

9:22:52.361 
9:24:33.696 
9:26:10.837 
9:27:46.716 
9:29:24.594 
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Competitors Laps 

1 Steven Hild (49) 

2 Bill Griffith (66) 

3 Dave McDowell (14) 

4 Collin Underhill (39) 

5 David Haldeman (3) 

6 Reed Evans (26) 

7 Chris Underhill (85) 

8 Jason White (98) 

9 Les Lester (34) 

10 Simon Hughes (9) 

11 David McMasters (11) 

12 Elliott O Barron (69) 

13 Mark Shatwell (73) 

14 Robert VanLiew (5) 
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Lapchart
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